





भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India



Dated: 11.04.2024

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

F.No. 2(16)Deputation/Absorption/2021-Estt.-Part(1)

OFFICE ORDER

Sub: Permanent absorption on deputation – termination of lien – reg.

Ref: 1. DoPT notification No.28020/1/96-Estt.(C) dated 09.02.1998

2. ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi Office Order No.F.11(2)/2020-Admn-I dated 27.03.2024

Pursuant to their deputation followed by permanent absorption to the post of Upper Division Clerk at ICAR-Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute, New Delhi as per Office Order cited at (2) above, the lien in respect of the following Lower Division Clerks of this Institute are hereby terminated with effect from the date mentioned against their names.

Sl. No.	Name and Designation	Date on which the lien is
No.		terminated
1	Shri Ratan Singh, LDC, ICAR-CPCRI,	19.03.2024
	Kasaragod	
02	Shri Dinesh, LDC, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod	20.03.2024

This has the approval of the Competent Authority of this Institute.

(R.N. Subramanian)

Senior Administrative Officer

Distribution:

- 1. The Director, ICAR-IASRI, New Delhi
- 2. The Under Secretary (HS), ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi for kind information
- 3. The Chief Finance and Accounts Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 4. The Head/Scientist-in-charge, ICAR-CPCRI Regional Stations/Research Centres
- 5. All the Heads of Divisions, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 6. The Administrative Officer, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. The AAO (Estt./Bills&Cash/E&M/P&IM/F&A), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 8. PS to Director/Library/Admn, E-office/eHRMS, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 9. The Scientist-in-charge (PME), ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 10. Cadre file, ICAR-CPCRI, Kasaragod